IllumInatIon
PB207 LUXEON 3030 2D Product Brief  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
luXEon 3030 2D
High flux, hot-color targeted 6V package
LUXEON 3030 2D is the first hot-color targeted mid power LED. Hot-color
targeting ensures that the LEDs are within color target at application
conditions—85°C. Using an industry standard packaging of 3.0mm x
3.0mm x 0.5mm and 6V surface-mount emitter solution, LUXEON 3030 2D

LUXEON 3030 2D product performance at 120mA and 100mA at specified temperature.
nomInal
cct [1]
mInImum
crI [2, 3]
lumInous FluX [2, 3] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W)
tyPIcal
lumInous
FluX (lm)
tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W) Part numBErmInImum tyPIcal
120ma 100ma
3000K 70 98 108 148 92 153 L130-3070003000W21
3500K 70 100 111 152 95 158 L130-3570003000W21
4000K 70 101 116 158 99 165 L130-4070003000W21
5000K 70 101 116 158 99 165 L130-5070003000W21
5700K 70 101 115 157 98 164 L130-5770003000W21
6500K 70 101 115 157 98 164 L130-6570003000W21
2200K 80 80 88 120 75 125 L130-2280003000W21
2700K 80 80 103 141 88 147 L130-2780003000W21
3000K 80 85 106 145 90 150 L130-3080003000W21
3500K 80 85 109 149 93 155 L130-3580003000W21
4000K 80 90 115 157 98 163 L130-4080003000W21
5000K 80 90 115 157 98 163 L130-5080003000W21
5700K 80 90 115 157 98 163 L130-5780003000W21
6500K 80 90 115 157 98 163 L130-6580003000W21
2700K 90 72 84 115 72 119 L130-2790003000W21
3000K 90 75 86 117 73 122 L130-3090003000W21
3500K 90 75 88 120 75 125 L130-3590003000W21
4000K 90 75 92 126 78 131 L130-4090003000W21
5000K 90 75 92 126 78 131 L130-5090003000W21
Notes:
1. Correlated color temperature is hot targeted at Tj=85°C.
2. Luminous flux and CRI are specified at Tj=25°. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.